1

DHOLLANDIA

Mechanical
spare parts

11 [TE—

27 DHOLLANDIA ——




Articulation bushes

M1815.10T

Bearing bush 15x10mm

M1815.15T

Bearing bush ¢15x15mm

M1820.10T

Bearing bush 20x10mm

M1820.15T

Bearing bush 20x15mm

M1820.20T

Bearing bush 20x20mm

¢
&

M1820.25T

Bearing bush 220x25mm

M1825.20T

Bearing bush 25x20mm

M1825.25T

Bearing bush ¢25x25mm

M1825.30T

Bearing bush 25x30mm

M1830.20T

Bearing bush 630x20mm

M1830.25T

Bearing bush 230x25mm

M1830.30T

Bearing bush 230x30mm

M1830.50T

Bearing bush 30x50mm

M1835.20T

Bearing bush ¢35x20mm

M1835.25T

Bearing bush 835x25mm

M1835.30T

Bearing bush @35x30mm

M1835.50T

Bearing bush ¢35x50mm

M1840.20T

Bearing bush g40x20mm

M1840.25T

Bearing bush 640x25mm

M1840.30T

Bearing bush 240x30mm

—— DHOLLANDIA

28




Articulation bushes

M1925.25
Bearing bush 225-30x25mm

M1925.30
Bearing bush 225-30x30mm

M1925.65.32
Bearing bush 25-32x65mm

M1930.30.35
Bearing bush 230-35x30mm

M1930.65

Bearing bush 30x65mm

M1935.30
Bearing bush 235-40x30mm

M1940.30
Bearing bush 240-50x30mm

29

DHOLLANDIA ——



Articulation pins

M1701
Grease nipple M8

M1702
Grease nipple M6

M1702.K

Protection cap grease nipple M6

M1703

Grease nipple perpendicular 90°

M1704

Nut grease nipple

M1704.12.6
Nut grease nipple M12-M6

M1710.30
Weld-on bush pin 30

BO08.035
Eye bolt 28x35mm

B0O08.070 B0O10.070

Eye bolt 28x70mm Eye bolt 210x70mm
B0O12.070 M1715.045

Eye bolt 212x70mm \ Hinge bolt 815-M12 45mm

M1715.065
Pin 15x65mm (SC)

M1715.066
Hinge bolt 215-M12 66mm

M1715.101 M1715.113

Hinge bolt 215-M12 101mm Pin hinge 815x113mm
]

M1715.180 M1720.067.BO08

Pin platform lock 215x180mm Pin 20x67mm - BO08

M1720.076
Bolt 220x76mm

i M1720.070
, Pin 20x70mm - 35cc

—— DHOLLANDIA 30




Articulation pins

M1725.061

Pin 825x61mm

M1725.075.B008
Pin 225x75mm - BO08

M1725.078.BO08
Pin 925x78mm - BO08

ré

M1725.083
Pin 25x83mm - 50cc

M1725.087.B0O08
Pin 925x87mm - BO08

M1725.088.B008
Pin 25x88mm - BO08

r 4

M1725.090 M1725.091
Pin 225x90mm - 35cc Bolt 225x91mm
T
iy
M1725.095 M1725.104.B0O08

Pin 225x95mm

Pin 25x104mm - BO08

M1725.107
Pin 225x107mm

M1725.115.B008
Pin 225x115mm - BO08

M1725.129
Pin 925x129mm

VAL

Va

M1725.134
Pin 25x134mm - 50cc

M1725.136.BO08
Pin 925x136mm - BO08

M1725.140.BO08
Pin 825x140mm

M1725.160
Pin 225x160mm - 50cc

M1725.163
Pin 925x163mm

M1725.200
Pin 225x200mm

[/

M1727.182.B0O08
Pin 227x182mm - BO08

31

DHOLLANDIA ——



Articulation pins

M1727.182.BO08
Pin 227x182mm - BO08

M1727.2000
Pin platform point 827x2000mm

M1729.062
Pin roller M0873

R

M1730.070
Pin 230x70mm - 50cc

M1730.070.A - M1730.071
Pin 30x70mm - 22cc Bolt 230x71mm
M1730.078.BO08 M1730.083

Pin 30x78mm - BO08

i

Pin 230x83mm - 50cc

M1730.087
Pin 230x87mm 35cc

O
X

N
v .
,

N @

M1730.087.BO08
Pin 230x87mm - BO08

M1730.090 M1730.093.B0O10
Bolt 230x90 \ Pin 230x93mm - BO10
M1730.097 ] M1730.115

Pin 30x97mm - 50cc

Y 4
¢/

x

Pin 230x115mm - 50cc

M1730.120
Pin 230x120mm

L

M1730.124.BO10
Pin 230x124mm - BO10

M1730.135
Pin 230x135mm

"

!

M1730.135.A
Pin 230x135mm - 50cc

M1730.150
Pin 230x150mm

-
-
I_l

<&
e

N

M1730.155
Pin 230x155mm - 50cc

—— DHOLLANDIA

32




Articulation pins

M1730.158.B010
Pin 230x158mm - BO10

M1730.169.BO010
Pin 230x169mm - BO10

M1730.170
Pin 230x170mm

M1730.178
Pin 230x178mm

M1730.194
Pin 230x194mm - 50cc

M1730.199.BO10
Pin 30x199mm - BO10

M1730.200.A

Pin 230x200mm - 50cc SMP

M1730.200.B
Pin 30x200mm - 50cc SK

M1730.245
Pin 230x245mm

M1735.090
Pin 235x90mm

M1735.099.B010
Pin 235x99mm - BO10

M1735.102
Pin 235x102mm

M1735.115
Pin 235x115mm - 50cc

M1735.122
Bolt 235x122mm

M1735.124.B0O10
Pin 235x124mm - BO10

M1735.125
Pin 835x125mm - 50cc

M1735.155
Pin 235x155mm - 50cc

M1735.208
Pin 235x208mm - 50cc

M1735.209.B010
Pin 235x209mm - BO10

M1740.055
Pin 240x55mm - 35cc

33

DHOLLANDIA ——




Articulation pins

M1740.130
Pin 240x130mm - 50cc

M1740.150
Pin 240x150mm - 50cc

M1740.155.B012
Pin 40x155mm - BO12

M1740.162.BO12
Pin 940x162mm - BO12

M1745.125
Pin 245x125mm

M0505.09
Spacer ring @31x9

e/

M0505.14

Spacer ring 31x14mm

N
N
0
o

M0505.24

Spacer ring 231x24mm

—— DHOLLANDIA

34




Mechanical parts - general

M0009.12
Lead through rubber hydraulic pipe

M0418
End stop rubber VZ

MO0493
Bumper bar ALU 100x50mm - 2m

M0494.L

Closing cap bumper bar 100x100 L

M0494.R
Closing cap bumper bar 100x100 R

M0495.L
Closing cap left 100x50mm

MO0495.R
Closing cap right 100x50mm

M0496
Closing cap tube 100x100

M0502.150
Closing cap 150x150mm

M0502.180
Closing cap 180x180mm

M0502.150.SM8
Closing plate 150 SM80

MO0600
Closing cap bumper tube 2100

M0790.L
End stop lift arm LSP6 LEFT

M0790.R
End stop lift arm LSP6 RIGHT

M0822.12
Washer bumper bar ALU M12

M0868.20
Rubber ring 240x20mm

M0868.30
Rubber ring 950x30mm

A g
X
X
]
a2
¢
=
&
©

M0900
Roll tilting DHR (75x32x20mm)

M0949.10
Snap link 100x10mm

v
7
g
¥
o 7
i

M0999

Support spare wheel

35

DHOLLANDIA ——



Mechanical parts - general

M1204.540 M1206.590

Side suspension bumper bar LM40 Side support bumper bar 590mm

M1206.680 M1404

Side support bumper bar 680mm End stop rubber 118x50

M1405 M1408

Closing cap rubber 250

M1414.34 M1415
Closing cap tube 234 Rubber 125x40x45 mm

Protection cap bumper bar ST 100x5

M1418.20 M1418.24

Closing cap M20 Closing cap M24

M1423
Rubber block 200x48x35

M1425.BK
Protection cap black 100x50

M1425.0G

Protection cap orange 100x50

M1921.30.60
Bush steel 21/30x60 mm

M5253
End stop rubber RC20

M5282
Rubber 820x15mm - M6x18

Cable guide o4 Steel cable compl. DH-P20

M6006 /‘} M6016
[=}

-

BMB12.6923
Locking nut M12 DIN6923

BT12.040.6921
Bolt M12x40 DIN6921

—— DHOLLANDIA 36




Mechanical parts - general

BMB14.6923
Locking nut M14 DIN6923

BT14.040.6921
Bolt M14x40 DIN6921

37 DHOLLANDIA ——




XdA-IN

—— DHOLLANDIA

Spare parts for platforms

M0050
Profile alu M49-M515-M865 /m

M0133

Lever pallet stop

M0133.B

Lever pallet stop short

M0133.S

Lever pallet stop small

MO0198.L
Profile pallet stops <2002 LEFT

MO0198.R
Profile pallet stops <2002 RIGHT

M0198.1
Hinge pallet stops

M0198.2
Welding block pallet stop box

M0331

Platform roller 2100mm

M0331.A

Platform roller alu 2100

M0337
Platform roller PVC g75

M0338

Bearing bush platform roller 30

M0339

Bearing bush platform roller 25

MO0379
Roll platform SO/RC (50mm)

M0515
Sealing platform rubber side 50

M0517
Flange lock ALU

MO0749
Lock compl. ALU

MO0754
Bearing bush lock ALU

&>

M0855
Mark centre of gravity STEEL

MO0856
Mark centre of gravity ALU

38




Spare parts for platforms

M0863

Sealing platform rubber under

M0863.S
Fixation profile rubber + M0863

MO0864
Rubber sealing DH-V

M0865

Sealing platform rubber /meter

M0866

Rubber sealing with side rubber

M0869

Sealing platform rubber upper 50mm

MO0869.A
Fixation profile M0869-M0515 L=2.55

M0871.2550
Sealing platform rubber 2010-

M0871.S M0897
Fixation profile set M0871 Handle point
M0970 M0972.225.L

Lock pallet stops

Pallet stop assembly left 225mm

M0972.225.R
Pallet stop assembly right 225mm

M0973.A.LE.L
Pallet stop left AUTOMAT. ...mm

M0973.A.LE.R
Pallet stop right AUTOMAT. ...mm

M0973.M.LE.L
Pallet stop left MECH. ...mm

M0973.M.LE.R
Pallet stop right MECH. ...mm

M1370
Support platform point

M1412
Handle lock ALU M8

M1413.S.A
Lock compl. ALU 35mm

39

DHOLLANDIA ——



Spare parts for platforms

\ LANTITETTED

M1413.S.S
Lock compl. STEEL

M1419

Closing cap platform

M1715.180

Pin platform lock 15x180mm

M1975.26

Platform roller 875/26x46mm

M1975.26.1

Ring platform roller pin 225

M1975.26.26

Platform roller 875/26x26mm

M1975.31

Platform roller 75/31x46mm

M1975.31.1

Ring platform roller pin 230

M1999.31
Platform roller 100/31

M1999.36
Platform roller 100/36

M1999.36.1
Ring platform roller pin 235

M2010.10

Protection block platform 10mm

M2010.30

Protection block platform 30mm

M3512.L
Point left ALU

M3512.R
Point right ALU

VRX012
Spring pallet stops L=85 DD=4.5mm

VRX059
Spring pallet stops >2002

VRX071
Spring pallet stop assembly DHP

VRX090
Spring pallet stop 2005-...

—— DHOLLANDIA

40




Spare parts for slider lifts

M0110
Bearing bush slider PVC

M0168
Platform lock DH-SM,...

M0186 M0414
Pin lock DH-SM,... End stop rubber DH-SM,...
M0544 M0545

Hinge platform point ALU 140mm

Bearing bush hinge PVC

M0649

Closing cap roller

M0873
Roller DH-SM,...>2001

M0873.53
Roller 53mm (SC)

M0874.BK
Sliding block black DHSM,...>2001

M0874.Z
Sliding block empty DHSM

M0874.GN
Sliding block green DHSM

M0875.3
Ring roller DHSM 230/45x3mm

M0908
Closing cap sliding tube STEEL

MO0908.ALU

Closing cap sliding tube alu

M1170.170

Suspension side support 1770mm

M1420
Cover sliding tube ALU M5110

M1421
Cover sliding tube ALU M5111

M1680.2
Washer rectangular 2¢-M845

M1684

Fixation plate sliding tube

41

DHOLLANDIA ——



Spare parts for slider lifts

M1729.062
Pin roller M0873

M1940.5
Ring sliding bracket 240x5

M1986.25
Roller sliding bracket

M2024
Arm toe guard SK

M5208
Rubber sliding tube

M5250.A
Support platform SM71 - ALU

M5252
Rubber bolt-on DHSMR

M5259.SET
Clip set SMR ALU

M5262.215
Support platform $259.D 215mm

M5300
End stop STEEL SMR

M5301
End stop rear ALU

M5302
End stop front

M5303.S

- Set cable clamping SM 2004-...

M5306.A
End stop rear ALU AL207/AL208

M5306.V
End stop front ALU AL207/AL208

M5400.102.A

Gear wheel male 102mm

M5400.102.B

Gear wheel female 102mm

M5404

Bearing bush gear wheel

M5405.1500
Gear rack 1500mm SM80

M5405.1900
Gear rack 1900mm SM80

—— DHOLLANDIA

42




Spare parts for slider lifts

M5409

Fixation bar gear rack 30x17mm

VRX075.115

Torsion spring platform g11.5mm

VRX075.12

Torsion spring platform 212

VRX075.13

Torsion spring platform 213

VRX075.14

Torsion spring platform 214

43

DHOLLANDIA ——




AA

—— DHOLLANDIA

Springs & torsion bars

VRDO001
Pressure spring BD=11 L=22 DD=1m

VRDO020

Pressure spring BD=48 L=250
DD=5.5mm

VRD060
Pressure spring BD=11 L=29 DD=1m

VRDO079

Pressure spring BD=14.9 L=67
DD=1.2mm

VRT005

Retraction spring BD=47 L=213
DD=8mm

VRT008

Retraction spring BD=52 L=213
DD=10mm

, VRT044

Retraction spring BD=45 L=505
DD=9.5mm

., VRT046

Retraction spring BD=45 L=505
DD=8.5mm

o VRT047

Retraction spring BD=45 L=505
DD=10mm

VRWO049.L
Torsion spring left BD60 L49 DD9mm

VRWO049.R
Torsion spring right BD60 L49 DD9m

VRWO072.L
Spring left Handrail P20 &5

VRWO072.R
Spring right Handrail P20 @5

VRWO073.L
Spring bridge plate 94 L

VRWO073.R
Spring bridge plate 24 R

VRX012
Spring pallet stops L=85 DD=4.5mm

VRX059
Spring pallet stops >2002

VRX071
Spring pallet stop assembly DHP

VRX075.115

Torsion spring platform g11.5mm

VRX075.12

Torsion spring platform 212




Springs & torsion bars

VRX075.13

Torsion spring platform 213

VRX075.14

Torsion spring platform 214

-]
VRX090 .. VRO75.SA
Spring pallet stop 2005-... t 1&-}. Mounting set spring VR75 ALU
o
=0

VR075.SS
Mounting set spring VR75 STEEL

45

DHOLLANDIA ——



Parts for column lifts

MV0001.08.LE
Cable + length 28

MV0001.10.LE
Cable + length 210

MV0102.08.118.32
Cable guide double 2 118 - 28

MV0102.10.140.34
Cable guide double 2140

MV0102.10.168.36
Cable guide double DHV 2168

MV0102.10.175.41
Cable guide double DHV 2175

MV0102.10.200.41
Cable guide DHV 2200

MV0111.080.35

Chain wheel simple 280x35mm

MV0200.Z.LE
Chain galvanized 4x4 5/8" / m

MV1220
Guide synthetic DH-V 100

MV1508
Protection block chain VOC

@
</

MV2028

Pin safety chain break
216/13x37.50mm

M0873.S.S
Roller steel DHV

—— DHOLLANDIA

46






